DOC11R

## **Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission**

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 08, 2025

2020-00399 RECEIVED: 01/16/21 FILED: 01/16/21 FINAL: 03/24/21 REOPENED: 03/24/21

SUSPENSION DATE:

**CASE CODE** Financing Construct

## **UTILITIES:**

McCreary County Water District

IND	FX	OF	F۱	/FN	TS.
$\mathbf{n}$	-	<b>U</b> I	_ \		10.

NDEX OF EVE	ENTS:
06/17/21	POST CASE: Gerald E. Wuetcher McCreary County Water District Notice of Filing of KIA Assistance Agreement
03/24/21	Order Entered: 1. This case is reopened for the limited purpose of addressing McCreary District's March 18, 2021 motion.
	2. McCreary District's March 18, 2021 motion is granted. 3. The Order of March 11, 2021, is amended to authorize McCreary District to enter the proposed Assistance Agreement with KIA for an amount not to exceed \$3,244,500. 4. All other provisions of the Commission's March 11, 2021 Order that are not in conflict with the terms of this Order shall remain in effect. 5. This case is now closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
03/18/21	POST CASE: Gerald E. Wuetcher McCreary County Water District Motion to Amend Order of 3/11/2021
03/11/21	Final Order Entered: 1. McCreary District is granted a CPCN to construct the proposed project as set forth in the application. 2. McCreary District's proposed plan for obtaining financing is approved. 3. McCreary District shall obtain approval from the Commission prior to performing any additional construction not expressly approved by this Order. 4. McCreary District shall require construction to be inspected under general supervision of a licensed professional engineer with a Kentucky registration in civil or mechanical engineering to ensure that the construction work is done in accordance with the contract drawings and specifications and in conformance with best practices of the construction trades
	involved in the project. 5. McCreary District is authorized to enter the proposed Assistance Agreement with KIA and, under the terms of the Assistance Agreement, to borrow an amount not to exceed \$3,224,500 to be repaid over 30 years from the date of the last draw of funds at the rate of 0.5 percent per annum commencing with the first draw of funds. 6. The proceeds of the KIA Loan shall be used only for the purposes specified in McCreary District's application. 7. McCreary District shall file with the Commission documentation of the total cost of the project within 60 days of the date that construction authorized under this CPCN is substantially completed.
03/02/21	Gerald E. Wuetcher McCreary County Water District Verification Statement of Alan Robinson - Responses to First Request for Information

	Responses to First Request for Information
02/19/21	Gerald E. Wuetcher McCreary County Water District Response to PSC Staffs First Request for
	Information
02/18/21	Gerald E. Wuetcher McCreary County Water District Motion to Substitute
02/05/21	COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO MCCREARY COUNTY WATER
	DISTRICT
01/20/21	No deficiency letter
01/16/21	Gerald E Wuetcher McCreary County Water District Application for Certificate of Public Convenience
	and Necessity and Authorization to Issue an Evidence of Indebtedness
12/10/20	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
12/10/20	McCreary County Water District Notice of Intent to File an Application for a Certificate of Public

Convenience and Necessity and Authorization to Issue Evidence of Indebtedness Using Electronic

Filing Procedures